Cash and cash equivalents 17,331 0.0 17,331 17,331

Investment portfolio assets:-
Global Equity inc UK 111,623 11.8 124,795 98,451

UK Equity 122,222 14.2 139,578 104,866

Overseas Equity 279,974 12.7 315,531 244,217

Global Fixed Income 175,148 4.9 183,730 166,566

Alternatives 390,503 3.3 403,390 377,616

Property 82,260 3.7 85,304 79,216

1,179,061 1,269,659 1,088,263

Interest Rate Risk
The Fund invests in financial assets for the primary purpose of obtaining a return on investments. These
investments are subject to interest rate risks, which represent the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a
financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

The Fund recognises that interest rates can vary and affect both the income to the fund and the net assets
available to pay benefits. The Fund’s Fixed Income manager has advised that they have revised their expectation
from a small change of 50 basis points (bps)to 75 bps from one year to the next. As the fund does not use Fixed
Income securities to provide income, the following sensitivity analysis only refers to cash and cash balances.

Asset Type Carrying
Value

2013/14 +75BPS -75BPS
£000 £000 £000

Cash and cash equivalents 1,408 11 (11)

Cash balances 30,520 229 (229)

31,928 240 (240)

Change in year in net assets
available to pay benefits

Asset Type Carrying
Value

2012/13 +50BPS -50BPS
£000 £000 £000

Cash and cash equivalents 1,457 7 (7)

Cash balances 15,874 79 (79)

17,331 86 (86)

Change in year in net assets
available to pay benefits

Page 121

103

NOTES TO THE CLWYD PENSION FUND ACCOUNTS

Currency Risk
Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of the changes in foreign exchange rates. The Fund is exposed to currency risk on financial instruments
that are denominated in any other currency other than the functional currency of the Fund (GBP). The Fund holds
assets denominated in currencies other than GBP.

The following table summarises the Fund’s currency exposure as at 31st March 2014 and as at the previous year